TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM756902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank, as Agent		09/19/2022	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnny Was, LLC			
Street Address:	2423 East 23rd Street			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90058			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Calme, LLC			
Street Address:	2423 East 23rd Street			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90058			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3703891	JOHNNY WAS		
Registration Number:	4834810	BIYA		
Registration Number:	4727118	PETE & GRETA		
Serial Number:	87305336	JOHNNY WAS		
Serial Number:	87417146			
Serial Number:	87803562	JADE BY JOHNNY WAS		
Serial Number:	88301772	CALMÉ		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900721597

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0585

OP \$190.00 3703891

Correspondent Name:Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLCAddress Line 1:201 S. Division Street, Suite 400Address Line 4:Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Johnny Was - executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Johnny Was - executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Johnny Was - executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=Johnny Was - executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0586

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of September 19, 2022 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Agreement (Trademark) dated as of January 10, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Johnny Was, LLC and Calme, LLC (each, a "Debtor" and together, the "Debtors") and recorded January 13, 2020 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6836, Frame 0426.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

4883-4624-2097_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

By: By: Burden
Title: Vie President

EXHIBIT A

Johnny Was, LLC

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
JOHNNY WAS	US	Registered	3703891	03-Nov-2009
BIYA	US	Registered	4834810	20-Oct-2015
PETE & GRETA	US	Registered	4727118	28-Apr-2015
JOHNNY WAS	AU	Registered	1820915	18-Jan-2017
JOHNNY WAS	NZ	Registered	1059063	18-Jan-2017
JOHNNY WAS	CA	Registered	TMA1049282	15-Aug-2019
JOHNNY WAS	EM	Registered	013323175	11-Feb-2015
JOHNNY WAS	AU	Registered	1650462	27-Apr-2015
JOHNNY WAS	CN	Registered	6554942	07-Jul-2010
JOHNNY WAS	JР	Registered	5744785	27-Feb-2015
JOHNNY WAS	KR	Registered	401123683	17-Aug-2015
4 LOVE AND LIBERTY	CN	Registered	15478430	21-Nov-2016
4 LOVE AND LIBERTY	KR	Registered	401123684	17-Aug-2015
BIYA	CA	Registered	919664	06-Nov-2015
BIYA	EM	Registered	013323159	11-Feb-2015
PETE & GRETA	CA	Registered	940537	09-Jun-2016
PETE & GRETA	AU	Registered	1650461	30-Mar-2015
PETE & GRETA	KR	Registered	401127093	01-Sep-2015

4883-4624-2097_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0589

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Date
JOHNNY WAS	US	Published	87305336	18-Jan-2017	10-Apr-2018
SWO	US	Published	87417146	19-Apr-2017	22-Aug-2017
JADE BY JOHNNY WAS	US	Published	87803562	20-Feb-2018	24-Jul-2018
PETE & GRETA	CN	Published	15478431	10-Oct-2014	27-Aug-2015

Calme, LLC

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Date
calmé	US	Allowed	88301772	14-Feb-2019	08-Oct-2019

4883-4624-2097_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0590